

## RESULTS

The board of directors (the "Board") of Hembly International Holdings Limited (the "Company") is pleased to announce the unaudited consolidated results of the Company and its subsidiaries (the "Group") for the six months ended 30 June 2006. The interim results have been reviewed by the Company's auditors in accordance with Statement of Auditing Standards 700 "Engagements to review interim financial reports" issued by the Hong Kong Institute of Certified Public Accountants (the "HKICPA"). The interim results have also been reviewed by the Company's audit committee.

### CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

|                                    | Notes | Six months ended 30 June        |                                 |
|------------------------------------|-------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|                                    |       | 2006<br>HK\$'000<br>(unaudited) | 2005<br>HK\$'000<br>(unaudited) |
| Revenue                            | 3     | 262,756                         | 165,198                         |
| Cost of sales                      |       | (168,147)                       | (107,605)                       |
| Gross profit                       |       | 94,609                          | 57,593                          |
| Other income                       |       | 1,558                           | 1,140                           |
| Distribution costs                 |       | (10,136)                        | (3,446)                         |
| Administrative expenses            |       | (35,127)                        | (24,938)                        |
| Finance costs                      | 4     | (9,960)                         | (4,828)                         |
| Profit before tax                  | 5     | 40,944                          | 25,521                          |
| Income tax expense                 | 6     | (4,442)                         | (2,490)                         |
| Profit for the period              |       | 36,502                          | 23,031                          |
| Attributable to:                   |       |                                 |                                 |
| Equity holders of the Company      |       | 34,997                          | 22,982                          |
| Minority interests                 |       | 1,505                           | 49                              |
|                                    |       | 36,502                          | 23,031                          |
| Dividend                           | 8     | 7,571                           | –                               |
| Earnings per share – Basic (cents) | 9     | 19.44                           | 19.22                           |